
TENDER NO 58 OF 2008
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM: MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY PREMISES

Tenders are hereby invited from suitable experienced service providers to supply, fit, commission
and maintain an access control system at Makhado Municipality’s premises.

An original tax clearance certificate issued by SARS must accompany the tender documents. A 
non- refundable amount of R250-00  for bid documents is payable, that are available from supply 
chain management office B043, ground flour, Civic Centre, 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. 
Tender documents will only be released upon proof of payment by submission of receipt issued by 
the municipal’s Chief Financial Officer, which is obtainable from the cashier desk at Revenue 
section on the Ground Floor.

Bids will be assessed under the provisions of the following Acts and their Regulations
 Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003
 Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act no 5 of 2000

And in accordance with the specifications, and based on formula 80/20 Preferential Point Scoring 
System where 80 points will be for price and 20 points for specific goals e.g. HDI. Prospective 
tenderers must accept that the tender will be adjudicated in terms with the said legislation.

Complete Bid documents, fully priced, signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in on envelope
and clearly marked on the outside “Tender 58 of 2008: Supply, installation and maintenance of 
access control system” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer 
of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by no later than 12h00 on Friday, 7 November 2008
when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee chambers, first 
floor, Civic Centre, no. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. The total tender price for the period 
should clearly be indicated on the Bid document.

A compulsory briefing session will be held at the said Executive Committee Chamber on Friday 
31st October 2008 at 14:00. All those who wish to tender MUST attend this briefing session, 
failing which the tender proposal will be disqualified. The municipality is not bound to accept the
lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any part of a tender. Bids must remain valid 
for a period of ninety days (90) after closing date of submission thereof. Bids which are late, 
incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or by facsimile or electronically by 
email, or not having the required documents attached as for evaluation and adjudication mentioned 
above or not complying with the tender specification will not be accepted and will be disqualified.
Tender enquiries can be made with Director Community Services Mr. Mugari EL 015 519 3072.or 
the Manager Protection Services, Mr Kanwendo M.J

Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street
Louis Trichardt

Notice no 104 of 2008                                                                  MS AF MUTHAMBI
File no:  8/3/2/845                                                                        MUNICIPAL MANAGER
23 October 2008 [Zoutpansberger]
24 October 2008 [ Mirror]



TENDER NO 58 OF 2008

 ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM: MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY PREMISES

Tenders are hereby invited from suitable experienced service providers to supply, fit, commission and maintain an access control system at Makhado Municipality’s premises.

An original tax clearance certificate issued by SARS must accompany the tender documents. A non- refundable amount of R250-00  for bid documents is payable, that are available from supply chain management office B043, ground flour, Civic Centre, 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. Tender documents will only be released upon proof of payment by submission of receipt issued by the municipal’s Chief Financial Officer, which is obtainable from the cashier desk at Revenue section on the Ground Floor. 


Bids will be assessed under the provisions of the following Acts and their Regulations


· Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003


· Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act no 5 of 2000


And in accordance with the specifications, and based on formula 80/20 Preferential Point Scoring System where 80 points will be for price and 20 points for specific goals e.g. HDI. Prospective tenderers must accept that the tender will be adjudicated in terms with the said legislation.

Complete Bid documents, fully priced, signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in on envelope and clearly marked on the outside  “Tender 58 of  2008: Supply, installation and maintenance of access control system” must reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by no later than 12h00 on Friday, 7 November 2008 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Executive Committee chambers, first floor, Civic Centre, no. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. The total tender price for the period should clearly be indicated on the Bid document.

A compulsory briefing session will be held at the said Executive Committee Chamber on Friday 31st October 2008 at 14:00. All those who wish to tender MUST attend this briefing session, failing which the tender proposal will be disqualified. The municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any part of a tender. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety days (90) after closing date of submission thereof. Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or by facsimile or electronically by email, or not having the required documents attached as for evaluation and adjudication mentioned above or not complying with the tender specification will not be accepted and will be disqualified. 

Tender enquiries can be made with Director Community Services Mr. Mugari EL 015 519 3072.or the Manager Protection Services, Mr Kanwendo M.J

Civic Centre 


83 Krogh Street


Louis Trichardt


Notice no 104 of 2008                                                                  MS AF MUTHAMBI


File no:  8/3/2/845                                                                        MUNICIPAL MANAGER

23 October 2008 [Zoutpansberger]


24 October 2008 [ Mirror]

